
(c)	Pat	Metheny	&	Lyle	Mays
piano	arr.		Andreas	Apitz

As	It	Is
Even	Eighths




































































  

 





 













 







   

  











 





  

 

 





 

















 











 

 







 



 
















































































3

4 21

52524

3

31
51

3

4 213

3

4

1
515

54 2

1 2

12

21

1-2

12

45

325125

1	-	32

45353

35
3

3

54124
3

321

1245

3
34

	=	67

DE

D/F♯GBm/A

D

B

E

AA

Em/DE

G

Em/DE

A

C♯mF♯mBmAm

EmB♭

GmEm

Dm/CD




























(c)	2021	www.andreasapitz.com	-	all	rights	reserved





















 

 


















 



















  

 

 









 

 













  

 









 



 









      





















   




 

 

 



 

 









  







































































 
























3445

5

5

4

5

435

12

2

2

121

121

354

33

2

34

4

434 254
3

23

D

Em/DE

Em/D

C

E

A

DE

D

G

C

A

DE

DE

E Em/D

Em/DE

































As	It	Is pg.	2	of	4

(c)	2021	www.andreasapitz.com	-	all	rights	reserved






















 



 



























    

 













 







 

     













 





 

 



    

    

 

   

 












 







 







   

 



 



 









     






























































































345

425 1

5
2

1

4

23512

1

3
5

2 115 2
35 221

21

125 345 3

12

21

11 2

4 5524
1
23

4

32

553

1

4

51243

43

3

34

3

4453

53414-5

3

C♯mF♯m

Em

Bm

B♭

GB♭/D

AmGm

Dm/C

C

Em

D

B♭

F GG

Em/D

E AmD

EDE






























As	It	Is pg.	3	of	4

(c)	2021	www.andreasapitz.com	-	all	rights	reserved



















































































  









 

  











   







  



 







 





  







 

   









 
































   



 



 





 



 





































































 














 





























D.S.

212512

5 4

1

21

25

1

24353

LHRHLH

A

C♯mF♯m

EmB♭

A

Bm

G

AmGm

Dm/CD

AG♯m

Em

Em

A

B♭

A

Dm/C

G

D

A





















 
















As	It	Is pg.	4	of	4

(c)	2021	www.andreasapitz.com	-	all	rights	reserved








